0177



D RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: SEPTEMBER 10,2002

August 28,2002

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: LOMOND TERRACE CSA #28 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PHASE 3 BID AWARD (5TH DISTRICT)

Members of the Board:

On August 27,2002, the Board of Supervisors received six bids for the Lomond Terrace CSA #28 Road Improvement Project, Phase 3. All bids were found to be in order. The engineer's estimate was \$30,000. The low bidder was Granite Construction Co., Inc., of Watsonville, CA in the amount of \$20,654. Sufficient funds are available in the CSA #28 budget to cover this expenditure plus contingencies and administration.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the low bid of Granite Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of \$20,654 and authorize the award of the contract.
- 2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the County.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH
Director of Public Works

CIB:bbs
Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Granite Construction Co., Inc.

Public Works Department

LOMONDB.WPD

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

		RE	UEST FOR	R APPROV	AL OF AGRE	EMENI	0178
TO:	Board of Supervis County Administra Auditor controller	ative Office	FROM: BY:	/	BUTC WORKS	priations/revenues are	(Signature) 6-27-02 (Date) e available
GRE E	EMENT TYPE (Check	One)		Expenditure	e Agreement 🗹	/ Revenue Agree	ement 🗌
he ik	oard of Supervisors is	s hereby requeste	d to approve the	attached agr	eement and autho	rize the execution of:	same.
I. Sai	d agreement is betw	een the <u>Cour</u>	TY OF SANT	A CRUZ			(Department/Agency)
and		STRUCTION ${\tt CC}$		95077			(Name/Address)
!. Т т	e agreement will pro	vlde <u>for Lom</u> o	ond Terrace	CSA #28	Road Improve	ement Project,	Phase 3
— i. Рэ	riod of the agreemer	nt is from <u>Boar</u>	rd approval		to	une 30, 2003	
L. A1	ticipated Cost is \$_2	20,654.00			Fixed N	Nonthly Rate 🔲 Anni	ual Rate Not to Exceed
Re	marks: <u>Contract</u>	\$20,654; 7	% Overhead	\$1 <u>,445.78;</u>	Total \$22	,099.78	
	tail: On Continu Section II Section III Section IV	ing Agreements Li No Board letter re Board letter requ Revenue Agreem	equired, will be l ired			ct No:	OR 🗓 1 st Time Agreement
5. А р	propriations/Revenu	es are available ar	nd are budgeted	in <u>622225</u>	!2450 1 !3665 !	(Index)3	590 (Sub object)
	N	IOTE: IFAPPROPI	RIATIONS ARE II	NSUFFICIEN	Г, ATTACHED COM	PLETED AUD-74 OR A	.UD-60
/ppro	opriations av	have vailable and	e been be	ered.	Contract No: By: Auditor-Contract	22862 123. To Deputy	2 Date:8/28/02
Propo	osal and accounting	detail reviewed an	d approved. It is	s recommend	ed that the Board	of Supervisors approv	e the agreement and authorize
Dia	ector of Publ	<u>ic</u> Works	([Dept/Agency	Head) to execute	on behalf of the <u>De</u>	partment of
Date:	lic Works				By: Lauf County Admir	Just histrative Office	(Department/Agency
	t ibution: Board of Supervisors - White State		State of Califo County of San I	ıta Guz	officio Clerk of the	- Board of Supervisors	s of the County of Santa Cruz,
	Department – Gold State of proved			o <mark>mia, do herel</mark> d Board of Su	oy certify <i>that</i> the pervisors as recon	foregoing request for	approval of agreement was ap- ty Administrative Office by an
	ADM - 29 (8/01 Title I ,Section () 300 Proc Man	By: Deputy Cl	lerk		O A page of the department of the large of t	
AUD:	ITOR-CONTROLLER	USE ONLY					
CO.	Document No.	\$ JE Amount	Line	es	H/TL	Keyed By	Date
TC:			\$	a. int	Tada	Sub-ablant	11aa 6-3-
) [Auditor Description	n	ĀM	nount	Index	Sub object	User Code